

Chocolate Selection

A selection of handmade chocolates, each of which may contain any of the following ingredients:

Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), White Chocolate (Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Sugar, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), Blond Chocolate (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Dried Skimmed **MILK**, Whey (**MILK**), Butter (**MILK**), Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), Sugar, Cream (**MILK**, Carrageenan), Butter (**MILK**), Glucose, Fruit Purees, **TREE NUTS (HAZELNUT, ALMOND, PISTACHIO, PECAN)**, Invert Sugar, Sorbitol, Honey, Coconut, Spirits and Liqueurs (Alcohol), Muscovado Sugar, Oats, Cocoa Butter, **PEANUTS, SESAME**, Chestnut, Coffee, Tea, Orange, Lemon, Lime, Grapefruit, **WHEAT** Flour, Raisins, Candied Peel (Citrus Peel, Sugar, Fructose, Dextrose, Maltose, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid), **SOYA, EGGS**, Vanilla, Spices, Sea Salt, Malt Extract (**BARLEY**), Sodium Bicarbonate, Pectin, Citric Acid, Food Colours

Allergens highlighted in **BOLD**.

-

All of our products are produced in a kitchen which handles milk, nuts, gluten, soya, peanuts, sesame, egg, & lupin, and therefore cannot be guaranteed to be free of traces of these allergens.

-

Our chocolatiers are constantly creating exciting new flavours, so your chocolate selection may include ingredients other than those listed. This will not include additional allergens to those already listed.